1
®
ISL6539
Data Sheet FN9144.4June 6, 2005
Wide Input Range Dual PWM Controller
with DDR Option
The ISL6539 dual PWM controller delivers high efficiency and
tight regulation from two voltage regulating synchronous buck

ISL6539 (SSOP)
TOP VIEW
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE (°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL6539CA 0 to 70 28 Ld SSOP M28.15
ISL6539CA-T 28 Ld SSOP Tape and Reel
ISL6539CAZ (Note) 0 to 70 28 Ld SSOP (Pb-Free) M28.15
ISL6539CAZ-T
(Note)
28 Ld SSOP Tape and Reel (Pb-Free)
ISL6539IA -40 to 85 28 Ld SSOP M28.15
ISL6539IA-T 28 Ld SSOP Tape and Reel
ISL6539IAZ (Note) -40 to 85 28 Ld SSOP (Pb-Free) M28.15
ISL6539IAZ-T
(Note)
28 Ld SSOP Tape and Reel (Pb-Free)
NOTE: Intersil Pb-free plus anneal products employ special Pb-free